DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011805-2008  MARK A SCHIFF V ATLANTIC CITY 90.02 9 2008
Address: 105 North New Hampshire Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $304,100.00 $304,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $75,600.00 $75,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $379,700.00 $379,700.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $379,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011807-2008  SCHIFF ENTERPRISES V ATLANTIC CITY 82 1 2008
Address: 17 South New Hampshire Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $351,800.00 $351,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $351,800.00 $351,800.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $351,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011810-2008 VU NGUYET PHAN V ATLANTIC CITY 190 7 2008
Address: 3808 Ventnor Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $270,000.00 $270,000.00 $146,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $333,800.00 $333,800.00 $254,000.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $603,800.00 $603,800.00 $400,000.00 | PPl Y Year1. 2009 YearZ2: 2010
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $603,800.00 $400,000.00 ($203,800.00)
011814-2008  GUS KATSIGIORGIS V ATLANTIC CITY 128 51 2008
Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,113,000.00 $1,113,000.00 $718,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $56,200.00 $56,200.00 $56,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,169,200.00 $1,169,200.00 $775,000.00 | PPl Y Year1. 2009 YearZ2: 2010
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,169,200.00 $775,000.00 ($394,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011815-2008  FRANGOMIHALOS, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 7 40 2008
Address: 212 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $284,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $75,600.00 $75,600.00 $75.600.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $435,600.00 $435,600.00 $360,000.00 | PPl Y Year1. 2009 YearZ2: 2010
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $435,600.00 $360,000.00 ($75,600.00)
011828-2008  ANJUM MALIK V ATLANTIC CITY 315 14 2008
Address: 1013 Arctic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $124,500.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $349,500.00 $300,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010285-2009  KIM OANH PHAM V ATLANTIC CITY 259 25 2009
Address: 15 North Hartford Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $622,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,252,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,252,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010014-2010  KIM OANH PHAM V ATLANTIC CITY 259 25 2010
Address: 15 North Hartford Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $622,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,252,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,252,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007333-2011  AAMJ LLC BY NEW VISTAS CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 781 6 2011
Address: 500 North Albany Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,200,000.00 $2,400,000.00 ($1,800,000.00)
005048-2012 500 ALBANY LIMITED LIABILITY, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 781 6 BO1 2012
Address: 500 North Albany Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $27,400.00 $0.00 $27,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $27,400.00 $0.00 $27,400.00 | APPIIET- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $27,400.00 $27,400.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005048-2012 500 ALBANY LIMITED LIABILITY, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 781 6 2012
Address: 500 North Albany Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,200,000.00 $2,300,000.00 ($1,900,000.00)
000821-2013 500 ALBANY LIMITED LIABILITY CO. V ATLANTIC CITY 781 6 BO1 2013
Address: 500 North Albany Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,400.00 $0.00 $27,400.00 | foose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $27,400.00 $0.00 $27,400.00 | APPIIET- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $27,400.00 $27,400.00 $0.00




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000821-2013 500 ALBANY LIMITED LIABILITY CO. V ATLANTIC CITY 781 6 2013
Address: 500 North Albany Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | APPIeEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,200,000.00 $2,200,000.00 ($2,000,000.00)
012706-2013  CORTEZ N. MARTIN V ATLANTIC CITY 686 3 2013
Address: 1542 N Michigan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $50,000.00 $42,513.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $150,000.00 $142,513.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $142,513.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Atlantic City 12




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013221-2013 AN REALTY LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1611 24 2013
Address: 11 Tower Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $45,100.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frepze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $45,100.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013221-2013 AN REALTY LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1611 23 2013
Address: 9 Tower Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $45,100.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $45,100.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 | “PPEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013221-2013 AN REALTY LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1611 25 2013
Address: 13 Tower Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land.: $45,100.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frepze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $45,100.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 | “PPIES eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013221-2013 AN REALTY LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1611 26 2013
Address: 15 Tower Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land.: $45,100.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $45,100.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 | “PPIES eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $45,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013221-2013 AN REALTY LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1611 22 2013
Address: 7 Tower Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $46,600.00 $46,600.00 $0.00 Judgment type_' Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frepze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total $46,600.00 $46,600.00 $0.00 | “PPIET eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $46,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
015545-2013 AN REALTY LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1611 19 2013
Address: 7 Tower Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $897,000.00 $897,000.00 $0.00 Judgment type_' Order
Improvement: $1,599,000.00 $1,559,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $2,496,000.00 $2,456,000.00 $0.00 | “PPIET eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,456,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015545-2013 AN REALTY LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1611 20 2013
Address: 7 Tower Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $779,000.00 $779,000.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $1,550,800.00 $1,550,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $2,329,800.00 $2,329,800.00 $0.00 | PPIEC eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,329,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 2 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $1,953,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 5 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $1,019,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frpeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 5 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $1,019,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.01 2 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 2 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $1,953,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 284 13.01 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 7PPIET: eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.01 2 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 284 13.01 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 7PPIET: eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015928-2009  ABSECON HOSP CORP ETC V GALLOWAY TWP. 891 3 2009
Address: 240 E White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $989,000.00 $989,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,687,500.00 $2,687,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,676,500.00 $3,676,500.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,676,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 284 13.01 2010
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $715,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 284 13.01 2010
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $715,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.01 2 2010
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 5 2010
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $1,019,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 5 2010
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,019,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frpeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 2 2010
Address: 550 West Country CLub Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $1,953,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.01 2 2010
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 2 2010
Address: 550 West Country CLub Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,953,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 5 2011
Address:  Tilton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $769,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frpeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 7PPIET: eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 284 13.01 2011
Address:  Leipzing Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIES eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 2 2011
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $1,703,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIES eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 5 2011
Address:  Tilton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $769,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | PPIEC eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland-: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.01 2 2011
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | PPIEC eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland-: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.02 2 2011
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $1,703,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIET eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 284 13.01 2011
Address:  Leipzing Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIET eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS LLC V GALLOWAY TP 452.01 2 2011
Address: 550 West Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.01 2 2012
Address: 550 W Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 2 2012
Address: 550 W Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,703,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 5 2012
Address:  Tilton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $769,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frpeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 7PPIET: eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 5 2012
Address:  Tilton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $769,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | PPIEC eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland-: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.01 2 2012
Address: 550 W Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | PPIEC eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland-: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.01 2 2012
Address: 550 W Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIES eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 284 13.01 2012
Address:  Leipzig Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_' Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 2 2012
Address: 550 W Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,703,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 5 2012
Address:  Tilton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $769,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frpeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 7PPIET: eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $776,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 284 13.01 2012
Address:  Leipzig Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIES eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 2 2012
Address: 550 W Country Club Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $1,703,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIES eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,965,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007429-2012  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 284 13.01 2012
Address:  Leipzig Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $465,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
016405-2013  GUERCIONI, THOMAS V GALLOWAY TWP. 499 12.02 2013
Address: 401 Cologne-Port Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,100.00 $120,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $186,700.00 $186,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $306,800.00 $306,800.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/ Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $306,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016407-2013  GUERCIONOI, THOMAS V GALLOWAY TWP. 499 12.03 2013
Address: 201 North Odessa Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,100.00 $120,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,800.00 $17,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $137,900.00 $137,900.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 7




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hammonton Town

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012146-2012  SUN NATIONAL BANK AP DEPT V HAMMONTON TWP. 1202 1 2012
Address: 700 12TH ST AT 1ST RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $123,800.00 $123,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $444,300.00 $444,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $568,100.00 $568,100.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $568,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010407-2013  SUN NATIONAL BANK AP DEPT, V HAMMONTON TOWN 1202 1 2013
Address: 700 12th St at 1st Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $123,800.00 $123,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $444,300.00 $444,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $568,100.00 $568,100.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $568,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hammonton Town 2




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Northfield City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011669-2010 450 TILTON ROAD NORTHFIELD LLC V NORTHFIELD CITY 16.01 49 2010
Address: 450 Tilton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $865,000.00 $0.00 $865,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,309,200.00 $0.00 $2,309,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $3,174,200.00 $0.00 $3,174,200.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,174,200.00 $3,174,200.00 $0.00
001794-2011 450 TILTON ROAD NORTHFIELD LLC V NORTHFIELD CITY 16.01 49 2011
Address: 450 Tilton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $865,000.00 $0.00 $865,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,309,200.00 $0.00 $2,309,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,174,200.00 $0.00 $3,174,200.00 | PPI€4: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,174,200.00 $3,174,200.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Northfield City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006203-2012 450 TILTON ROAD NORTHFIELD LLC V NORTHFIELD CITY 16.01 49 2012
Address: 450 Tilton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $865,000.00 $0.00 $865,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,309,200.00 $0.00 $1,835,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,174,200.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | APP/€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,174,200.00 $2,700,000.00 ($474,200.00)
002266-2013 450 TILTON ROAD NORTHFIELD LLC V NORTHFIELD CITY 16.01 49 2013
Address: 450 TILTON RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $865,000.00 $0.00 $865,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,309,200.00 $0.00 $1,835,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,174,200.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | APP/€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,174,200.00 $2,700,000.00 ($474,200.00)
Total number of cases for

Northfield City 4




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014373-2010  SUN OIL CO. V SOMERS POINT CITY 1322 1 2010
Address: 624 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $176,400.00 $176,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $171,600.00 $171,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $348,000.00 $348,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $348,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Somers Point City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Ventnor City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003690-2013  OWENS, JAMES & JANICE V VENTNOR CITY 17 7.07 2013
Address: 5802 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,500,000.00 $0.00 $4,250,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,750,000.00 $0.00 $5,250,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,750,000.00 $5,250,000.00 ($500,000.00)
014267-2013  CYNTHIA S. YASKIN & STUART GRAFF V VENTNOR CITY 117 2 2013
Address: 6003 Winchester Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Ventnor City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000124-2012  WAYNE NASH AND KATHY ROSS V ALLENDALE BOR. 1702 28 2012
Address: 50 Dale Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,100.00 $0.00 $328,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $939,500.00 $0.00 $821,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,267,600.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,267,600.00 $1,150,000.00 ($117,600.00)
004787-2013  WAYNE NASH AND KATHY ROSS V ALLENDALE BOR. 1702 28 2013
Address: 50 Dale Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,100.00 $0.00 $328,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $939,500.00 $0.00 $821,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,267,600.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | APPEd: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,267,600.00

$1,150,000.00 ($117,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014668-2013  STEVEN D. & JULIE LEIPZIG V ALLENDALE BOR. 1404 9 2013
Address: 8 Schuyler Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $381,900.00 $381,900.00 $381,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $788,000.00 $788,000.00 $693,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,169,900.00 $1,169,900.00 $1,075,000.00 | PP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,169,900.00 $1,075,000.00 ($94,900.00)
Total number of cases for Allendale Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004465-2013  RAPHAEL JEWELEWICZ AND RACHEL NELSON-JEWELEWICZ V ALPINE BOR. 39.02 16.06 2013
Address: 22 Church Street Alpine, NJ, 07620
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $442,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,927,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,927,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Alpine Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008896-2011  CARUSO HLDG C/O WENDY'S, V BERGENFIELD BOR. 85 16 2011
Address: 150 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/24/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,121,200.00 $0.00 $1,121,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,077,600.00 $0.00 $878,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,198,800.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,198,800.00 $2,000,000.00 ($198,800.00)
003099-2012 101 PORTLAND AVE., L.L.C., V BERGENFIELD BOR. 130 1 2012
Address: 101 Portland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $799,800.00 $0.00 $799,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $963,200.00 $0.00 $963,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,763,000.00 $0.00 $1,763,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,763,000.00 $1,763,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005366-2012  ST. JAMES APTS.; VAP INTERNATIONAL V BERGENFIELD BOR. 251 1 2012
Address: 294 S WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $5,526,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,526,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,526,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007294-2012  CARUSCO HLDG C/O WENDY'S OLD FASHIONED HAM OF NY, INC.,V BERGENFIELD BOR. 85 16 2012
Address: 150 North Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/24/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,121,200.00 $0.00 $1,121,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,077,600.00 $0.00 $878,800.00 | ' noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,198,800.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,198,800.00 $2,000,000.00 ($198,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018205-2012  RJK REALTY COMPANY V BERGENFIELD BOR. 345 3 2012
Address: 13 Foster Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $485,100.00 $485,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $288,200.00 $288,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $773,300.00 $773,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $773,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
018273-2012  LEEMILT'S PETROLEUM, INC., V BERGENFIELD BOR. 30 3 2012
Address: 135 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $496,600.00 $496,600.00 $496,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $168,400.00 $168,400.00 $168,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $665,000.00 $665,000.00 $665,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $665,000.00 $665,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018449-2012  BITTAN CATERING, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 60 2012
Address: 117 Brookview Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $318,000.00 $318,000.00 $318,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $165,400.00 $165,400.00 $112,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $483,400.00 $483,400.00 $430,000.00 | “PPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $483,400.00 $430,000.00 ($53,400.00)
018679-2012  WASH & MAIN CORP V BERGENFIELD BOR 125 21 2012
Address: 4 N Washington Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $332,500.00 $332,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $256,500.00 $256,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $589,000.00 $589,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $589,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001467-2009  SEAGIS KERO RD, LLC, V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 35 HM 2009
Address: 109 Kero Rd HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,190,000.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,010,000.00 $0.00 $1,010,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | APPIeEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $2,200,000.00 $0.00
016387-2009  LAINO ENTERPRISES V CARLSTADT BOR. 118 5 2009
Address: 326 19th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $160,000.00 $160,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016387-2009  LAINO ENTERPRISES V CARLSTADT BOR. 118 10 2009
Address: 125 Paterson Plank Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $133,000.00 $133,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $117,000.00 $117,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
016387-2009  LAINO ENTERPRISES V CARLSTADT BOR. 118 5A 2009
Address: 316 19th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002349-2010 645 WASHINGTON AVE, LLC, V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 6 HM 2010
Address: 645 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $612,500.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,116,500.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,116,500.00 $600,000.00 ($516,500.00)
006907-2010  SEAGIS KERO RD LLC, V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 35 HM 2010
Address: 109 Kero Rd HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,190,000.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $660,000.00 $0.00 $660,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002717-2011  SEAGIS KERO RD LLC, V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 35 HM 2011
Address: 109 Kero Rd HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,190,000.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $660,000.00 $0.00 $610,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($50,000.00)
005132-2011 645 WASHINGTON AVE LLC, V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 6 2011
Address: 645 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $612,500.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,116,500.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,116,500.00 $650,000.00 ($466,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004463-2012 645 WASHINGTON AVE, LLC, V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 6 HM 2012
Address: 645 WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $612,500.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 | fppse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,116,500.00 $0.00 $625,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,116,500.00 $625,000.00 ($491,500.00)
007350-2012  SEAGIS KERO RD LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 35 HM 2012
Address: 109 Kero Road HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,190,000.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $660,000.00 $0.00 $610,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,850,000.00 $1,800,000.00

($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003716-2013 570 COMMERCE BOULEVARD, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 131.01 13 HM 2013
Address: 570 Commerce Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,770,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005578-2013  SEAGIS KERO RD LLC, V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 35 HM 2013
Address: 109 Kero Rd HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $3,700,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,900,000.00 $0.00 $5,400,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,900,000.00 $5,400,000.00 ($500,000.00)
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 10




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015040-2012  MELIH ARSLAN V CLOSTER BOR. 2406 17 2012
Address: 21 MAPLEWOOD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $406,300.00 $406,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $920,600.00 $920,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,326,900.00 $1,326,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,326,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Closter Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017635-2012  JEFFREY CHENG V DEMAREST BOR 126 19 2012
Address: 45 Glenwood Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $331,000.00 $331,000.00 $331,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $841,100.00 $841,100.00 $739,000.00 | £, p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,172,100.00 $1,172,100.00 $1,070,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ2: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,172,100.00 $1,070,000.00 ($102,100.00)
Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010969-2011 MILLMASTER ONYX INC BY SG EAST LLC, CONTRACT PURCHASER V EAST RUTHERFORD 106.01 7 2011
Address: Ma%l%%h Circle HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,163,900.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,963,900.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,963,900.00 $3,200,000.00 ($763,900.00)
Total number of cases for  East Rutherford Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017365-2009 511 RIVER DR. ASSOC. LLC, V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 606 1 2009
Address: 511 River Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $458,600.00 $458,600.00 $458,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,400.00 $106,400.00 $66,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $565,000.00 $565,000.00 $525,000.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2010 Year2: 2011
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,000.00 $525,000.00 ($40,000.00)
017366-2009  STOJKOVSKA, VESNA, V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1113 38 2009
Address: 381 Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $77,000.00 $77,000.00 $60,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $267,000.00 $267,000.00 $250,000.00 | APPIed: Y Yearl: 2010 Year2: 2011
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $267,000.00 $250,000.00 ($17,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017368-2009  PAISI, FRANK & MARTHA, V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1015 5 2009
Address: 235 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,800.00 $198,800.00 $198,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $21.200.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $265,300.00 $265,300.00 $220,000.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2010 Year2: 2011
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $265,300.00 $220,000.00 ($45,300.00)
008738-2010  NADBRI LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR 1701 10 2010
Address: 100 Route 46 (East)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,749,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $269,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,019,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,019,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006576-2011  NADBRI LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1701 10 2011
Address: 100 Rt 46 (East)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,749,600.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $269,800.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $2,019,400.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,019,400.00 $1,900,000.00 ($119,400.00)
006851-2012  NADBRI, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1701 10 2012
Address: 100 Route 46 (East)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,749,600.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $269,800.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,019,400.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,019,400.00 $1,800,000.00

($219,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003397-2013  NADBRI, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1701 10 2013
Address: 100 Route 46 (East)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,749,600.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $269,800.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,019,400.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,019,400.00 $1,700,000.00 ($319,400.00)

Total number of cases for

Elmwood Park Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020364-2010  HSL URBAN RENEWAL V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2516 1.04 2010
Address: 330 S Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,933,000.00 $3,933,000.00 $3,933,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,070,300.00 $5,070,300.00 $4,067,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,003,300.00 $9,003,300.00 $8,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,003,300.00 $8,000,000.00 ($1,003,300.00)
019256-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0226 2012
Address: 2226 Riverview Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $90,300.00 $90,300.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($90,300.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($120,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019260-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0224 2012
Address: 2224 Riverview Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $193,200.00 $193,200.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($193,200.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($257,600.00)
019262-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0223 2012
Address: 2223 Riverview Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $180,075.00 $180,075.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($180,075.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($240,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019263-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0222 2012
Address: 2222 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 s0.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $129,975.00 $129,975.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($129,975.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($173,300.00)
019264-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0231 2012
Address: 2231 RIVERVIEW AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $95,775.00 $95,775.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($95,775.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($127,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019266-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0230 2012
Address: 2230 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 s0.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $95,775.00 $95,775.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($95,775.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($127,700.00)
019267-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0229 2012
Address: 2229 RIVERVIEW AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $95,775.00 $95,775.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($95,775.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($127,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019269-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0228 2012
Address: 2228 RIVERVIEW AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $214,000.00 $214,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $214,000.00 $214,000.00 s0.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $160,500.00 $160,500.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($160,500.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($214,000.00)
019272-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0227 2012
Address: 2227 RIVERVIEW AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 s0.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $90,300.00 $90,300.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($90,300.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($120,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019323-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0132 2012
Address: 1132 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 s0.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $95,775.00 $95,775.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($95,775.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($127,700.00)
019324-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0131 2012
Address: 1131 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $95,775.00 $95,775.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($95,775.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 ($127,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019324-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0131 2012
Address: 1131 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $95,775.00 $95,775.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($95,775.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($127,700.00)
019325-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0130 2012
Address: 1130 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $95,775.00 $95,775.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($95,775.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 ($127,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019325-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0130 2012
Address: 1130 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $95,775.00 $95,775.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($95,775.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($127,700.00)
019328-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0206 2012
Address: 2206 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $180,075.00 $180,075.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($180,075.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 ($240,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019328-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0206 2012
Address: 2206 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $180,075.00 $180,075.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within. 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($180,075.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($240,100.00)
019369-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0212 2012
Address: 2212 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $192,200.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $192,200.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $144,150.00 $144.150.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($144,150.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($192,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019369-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0212 2012
Address: 2212 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $192,200.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $192,200.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $144,150.00 $144.150.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($144,150.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 ($192,200.00)
019399-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0128 2012
Address: 1128 Riverview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $214,000.00 $214,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $214,000.00 $214,000.00 $0.00 | APPIrEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 9 | Walved and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $160,500.00 $160,500.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($160,500.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($214,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019401-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 Cco127 2012
Address: 1127 Riverview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 s0.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $90,300.00 $90,300.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($90,300.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($120,400.00)
019402-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0126 2012
Address: 1126 Riverview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 s0.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $90,300.00 $90,300.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($90,300.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($120,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019403-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 2012
Address: 1125 Riverview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $263,700.00 $163,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $263,700.00 $163,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $197,775.00 $197,775.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($197,775.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($163,700.00)
019405-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 Cc0123 2012
Address: 1123 Riverview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $180,075.00 $180,075.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($180,075.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($240,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019425-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0322 2012
Address: 3322 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 s0.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $129,975.00 $129,975.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($129,975.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($173,300.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood City 21




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005471-2010  GREAT ATLANTIC & PACIFIC TEA CO INC V FAIRVIEW BOR 408 46.02 2010
Address:  425-435 Anderson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,762,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,022,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,022,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011558-2011  WASTE MANAGEMENT OF N.J. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 501 8 2011
Address: 61 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,764,000.00 $0.00 $1,764,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,285,200.00 $0.00 $3,731,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,049,200.00 $0.00 $5,495,400.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$6,049,200.00 $5,495,400.00

($553,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012526-2011  CUTLER BROTHERS V FAIRVIEW BOR 810 1 2011
Address: 711 West Prosepect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $439,200.00 $0.00 $439,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $704,100.00 $0.00 $510,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,143,300.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | PP Y Yearl: 2012 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,143,300.00 $950,000.00 ($193,300.00)
006693-2012  WASTE MANAGEMENT OF N.J. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 501 8 2012
Address: 61 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,764,000.00 $0.00 $1,764,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,285,200.00 $0.00 $3,120,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,049,200.00 $0.00 $4,884,800.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,049,200.00

$4,884,800.00 ($1,164,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000113-2013  WASTE MANAGEMENT OF N.J. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 501 8 2013
Address: 61 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,764,000.00 $0.00 $1,764,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,285,200.00 $0.00 $1,899,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,049,200.00 $0.00 $3,663,600.00 | PPlEd: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,049,200.00 $3,663,600.00 ($385,600.00)
008270-2013  A&P REAL PROPERTY, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 408 46.02 2013
Address:  425-435 Anderson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $4,922,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,883,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,805,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,805,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Fairview Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020475-2010  JASON KIM AND ARIANNA KIM V FORT LEE BOR. 2251 3 2010
Address: 1355 15th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,543,800.00 $1,543,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,554,400.00 $3,554,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,098,200.00 $5,098,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,098,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010666-2011  JASON & ARIANNA KIM V FORT LEE BOR 2251 3 2011
Address: 1355 15th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $1,543,800.00 $0.00 $1,543,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,554,400.00 $0.00 $3,056,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,098,200.00 $0.00 $4,600,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$5,098,200.00

$4,600,000.00 ($498,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010070-2012  JASON & ARIANNA KIM V FORT LEE BOR. 2251 3 2012
Address: 1355 15TH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,543,800.00 $0.00 $1,543,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,554,400.00 $0.00 $2,806,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,098,200.00 $0.00 $4,350,000.00 | APPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,098,200.00 $4,350,000.00 ($748,200.00)
006296-2013  JASON & ARIANNA KIM V FORT LEE BOR. 2251 3 2013
Address: 1355 15th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,543,800.00 $0.00 $1,543,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,554,400.00 $0.00 $2,556,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,098,200.00 $0.00 $4,100,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,098,200.00 $4,100,000.00 ($998,200.00)
Total number of cases for

Fort Lee Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018735-2010  SCHLEY CROSSING, LLC V GARFIELD CITY 119.03 52 2010
Address: 163 Schley St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $520,800.00 $520,800.00 $390,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $530,800.00 $530,800.00 $400,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $530,800.00 $400,000.00 ($130,800.00)
005384-2011  TANSHU REALTY CORP. V GARFIELD CITY 77.02 23 2011
Address: 2 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $922,000.00 $0.00 $922,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $897,300.00 $0.00 $478,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,819,300.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | APPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,819,300.00 $1,400,000.00

($419,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019063-2011  SCHLEY CROSSING, LLC V GARFIELD CITY 119.03 52 2011
Address: 163 Schley St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $648,000.00 $648,000.00 $448,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $648,000.00 $648,000.00 $448,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $648,000.00 $448,000.00 ($200,000.00)
000367-2012  TANSHU REALTY CORP. V GARFIELD CITY 77.02 23 2012
Address: 2 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $922,000.00 $0.00 $922,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $897,300.00 $0.00 $448,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,819,300.00 $0.00 $1,370,000.00 | PPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,819,300.00 $1,370,000.00

($449,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015386-2012  SCHLEY CROSSING, LLC V GARFIELD CITY 119.03 52 2012
Address: 163 Schley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $648,000.00 $648,000.00 $448,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $648,000.00 $648,000.00 $448,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $648,000.00 $448,000.00 ($200,000.00)
018369-2012  GIAMO, SAM & ROSE V GARFIELD CITY 45 16 2012
Address: 143 Farnham Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $119,300.00 $119,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $287,700.00 $287,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $407,000.00 $407,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018406-2012  GIAMMANCO, JOSEPH V GARFIELD CITY 57 53 2012
Address: 180 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $345,800.00 $345,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $458,300.00 $458,300.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $458,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
018409-2012  RANDAZZO FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V GARFIELD CITY 95 9 2012
Address: 215 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $378,000.00 $378,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $528,000.00 $528,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Garfield City 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005878-2010 909 PROSPECT STREET ASSOC, LLC V GLEN ROCK BOR. 254 16.02 2010
Address: 909 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,480,000.00 $0.00 $2,480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $520,000.00 $0.00 $520,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00
010694-2011 909 PROSPECT STREET ASSOC, LLC V GLEN ROCK BOR. 254 16.02 2011
Address: 909 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,480,000.00 $0.00 $2,480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $520,000.00 $0.00 $420,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Glen Rock Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018947-2013  OGEDEGBE, ELIZABETH V HACKENSACK CITY 341 8 C0S7J 2013
Address: 316 PROSECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $111,900.00 $111,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $146,700.00 $146,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $258,600.00 $258,600.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $258,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
018953-2013  MARINO, BENNY V HACKENSACK CITY 45.01 11.03 C000B 2013
Address: 50 HOFFMAN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $77,000.00 $77,000.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $177,000.00 $177,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $177,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Hackensack City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017640-2012  LICHTSTEIN, ELLIOT AND SHEILA V HILLSDALE BOR. 601 12 2012
Address: 26 OAK TRAIL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $451,700.00 $451,700.00 $451,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $404,700.00 $404,700.00 $323,300.00 | £, pore Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $856,400.00 $856,400.00 $775,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $856,400.00 $775,000.00 ($81,400.00)
018512-2013  SARIOL, JOHN F & DEANNA M CLOUGH V HILLSDALE BOR. 2304 14 2013
Address: 254 RUCKMAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $273,000.00 $273,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $239,900.00 $239,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $512,900.00 $512,900.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $512,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Hillsdale Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009653-2013  GRIEP, CLIFFORD & TALIA M V HO-HO-KUS BOR. 502 9 2013
Address: 5 Bridle Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $502,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,103,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,606,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,606,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009664-2013  NIEMEIER, MARY ANNE V HO-HO-KUS BOR. 503 2 2013
Address: 300 Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $894,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,455,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,455,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ho-ho-kus Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003445-2007  JOVIC REALTY, LLC BY SOLGAR, INC., TENANT-TAXPAYER, V LEONIA BOR. 503 29 2007
Address: 100 Leyland Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $722,800.00 $0.00 $722,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,127,200.00 $0.00 $1,127,200.00 | £ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00
003449-2007  SOUTHWIND FARMS BY AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION, V LEONIA BOR. 503 28 2007
Address: 500 Willow Tree Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $778,100.00 $0.00 $778,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,596,000.00 $0.00 $1,596,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,374,100.00 $0.00 $2,374,100.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,374,100.00 $2,374,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003507-2008  SOUTHWIND FARMS BY AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION, V LEONIA BOR. 503 28 2008
Address: 500 Willow Tree Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $778,100.00 $0.00 $778,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,596,000.00 $0.00 $1,596,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,374,100.00 $0.00 $2,374,100.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,374,100.00 $2,374,100.00 $0.00
003510-2008  JOVIC REALTY, LLC BY SOLGAR, INC., TENANT-TAXPAYER V LEONIA BOR. 503 29 2008
Address: 100 Leyland Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $722,800.00 $0.00 $722,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,127,200.00 $0.00 $1,127,200.00 | £ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006421-2009  SOUTHWIND FARMS BY AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION, TENANT-TAXPAYER V 503 28 2009
Address: SOBRﬁméevBﬁeRe Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,325,900.00 $0.00 $1,325,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,546,400.00 $0.00 $3,546,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,872,300.00 $0.00 $4,872,300.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,872,300.00 $4,872,300.00 $0.00
006423-2009  JOVIC-REALTY, LLC BY SOLGAR, INC., TENANT-TAXPAYER, V LEONIA BOR. 503 29 2009
Address: 100 Leyland Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $1,134,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,384,300.00 $0.00 $1,615,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,518,600.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | PPl€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,518,600.00 $2,750,000.00

($768,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001680-2010  SOUTHWIND FARMS ETC V LEONIA BOR 503 28 2010
Address: 500 Willow Tree Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,325,900.00 $0.00 $1,325,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,074,100.00 $0.00 $2,424,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,400,000.00 $0.00 $3,750,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,400,000.00 $3,750,000.00 ($650,000.00)
013433-2010  JOVIC REALTY, LLC BY SOLGAR, INC., TENANT-TAXPAYER, V LEONIA BOR. 503 29 2010
Address: 100 Leyland Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $1,134,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,865,700.00 $0.00 $1,365,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,000,000.00 $2,500,000.00

($500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007397-2011  SOUTHWIND FARMS ETC V LEONIA BOR 503 28 2011
Address: 500 Willow Tree Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,325,900.00 $0.00 $1,325,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,074,100.00 $0.00 $2,424,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,400,000.00 $0.00 $3,750,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,400,000.00 $3,750,000.00 ($650,000.00)
007424-2011  JOVIC REALTY, LLC BY SOLGAR, INC., TENANT-TAXPAYER V LEONIA BOR. 503 29 2011
Address: 100 Leyland Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $1,134,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,865,700.00 $0.00 $1,365,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,000,000.00 $2,500,000.00

($500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010046-2012  SOUTHWIND FARMS BY AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION, TENANT-TAXPAYER V 503 28 2012
Address: SOBWN%W%EE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,325,900.00 $0.00 $1,325,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,074,100.00 $0.00 $2,424,100.00 | ~ 0oze act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,400,000.00 $0.00 $3,750,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,400,000.00 $3,750,000.00 ($650,000.00)
010052-2012  JOVIC REALTY LLC BY SOLGAR INC, TENANT-TAXPAYER V LEONIA BOR. 503 29 2012
Address: 100 LEYLAND DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $1,134,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,865,700.00 $0.00 $1,365,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,500,000.00

($500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017937-2012  CARLOS F. & ALETHIA S. PAEZ V LEONIA BOR. 1604 1 2012
Address: 57 Paulin Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $361,000.00 $361,000.00 $361,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $490,300.00 $490,300.00 $464,000.00 | 00z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $851,300.00 $851,300.00 $825,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $851,300.00 $825,000.00 ($26,300.00)
008903-2013  JOVIC REALTY, LLC BY SOLGAR, INC., TENANT-TAXPAYER, V LEONIA BOR. 503 29 2013
Address: 100 Leyland Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $1,134,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,365,700.00 $0.00 $1,365,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009713-2013  SOUTHWIND FARMS BY AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION V LEONIA BOR. 503 28 2013
Address: 500 WILLOW TREE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,325,900.00 $0.00 $1,325,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,424,100.00 $0.00 $2,424,100.00 | ~ 0oze act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,750,000.00 $0.00 $3,750,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,750,000.00 $3,750,000.00 $0.00
016758-2013  CARLOS F. & ALETHIA S. PAEZ, V LEONIA BOR. 1604 1 2013
Address: 57 Paulin Bivd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $361,000.00 $361,000.00 $361,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $490,300.00 $490,300.00 $439,000.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $851,300.00 $851,300.00 $800,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $851,300.00 $800,000.00 ($51,300.00)

Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 16




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018594-2012  SEBASTIAN DECHIARO, V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 64 14 2012
Address: 17 NIEHAUS AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $220,100.00 $220,100.00 $220,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $133,200.00 $133,200.00 $109,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $353,300.00 $353,300.00 $330,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $353,300.00 $330,000.00 ($23,300.00)
016978-2013  STEVEN P. HOLCIK V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 24 8 2013
Address: 40 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $228,500.00 $228,500.00 $228,500.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $386,500.00 $386,500.00 $321,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $615,000.00 $615,000.00 $550,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $615,000.00 $550,000.00 ($65,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017875-2013  JOSEPH & VIRGINIA DECHIARO V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 64 14 2013
Address: 17 Niehaus Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $220,100.00 $220,100.00 $220,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $133,200.00 $133,200.00 $109,900.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $353,300.00 $353,300.00 $330,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $353,300.00 $330,000.00 ($23,300.00)
Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015427-2009  M&B ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR. 164 46.01 2009
Address: 76 Sindney St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,600.00 $165,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $305,300.00 $305,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $305,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
015427-2009  M&B ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR. 164 9 2009
Address: Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,100.00 $246,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $23,800.00 $23,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,900.00 $269,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020741-2010  M&B ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR. 164 9 2010
Address:  Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,100.00 $246,100.00 $210,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $23,800.00 $23,800.00 $23,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,900.00 $269,900.00 $234,400.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,900.00 $234,400.00 ($35,500.00)
020741-2010  M&B ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR. 164 46.01 2010
Address: 76 Sidney St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $165,600.00 $165,600.00 $165,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $100,000.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $305,300.00 $305,300.00 $265,600.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $305,300.00 $265,600.00 ($39,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002967-2011  HOME DEPOT #932 V LODI BOR. 194.02 6 2011
Address: 99 Rt 17 (Rear)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,675,700.00 $0.00 $1,675,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $37,000.00 $0.00 $37,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,712,700.00 $0.00 $1,712,700.00 | PPIE9: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,712,700.00 $1,712,700.00 $0.00
002967-2011  HOME DEPOT #932 V LODI BOR. 194.02 7 2011
Address: 99 Rt 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $4,742,400.00 $0.00 $4,742,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,296,000.00 $0.00 $7,796,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $13,038,400.00 $0.00 $12,538,400.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$13,038,400.00 $12,538,400.00

($500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002967-2011  HOME DEPOT #932 V LODI BOR. 194.02 5 2011
Address: 99 Rt 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,015,500.00 $0.00 $2,015,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,015,500.00 $0.00 $2,015,500.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,015,500.00 $2,015,500.00 $0.00
015205-2011  GIAMO, MICHAEL V LODI BOR. 89 17 2011
Address: 11 Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $184,200.00 $184,200.00 $150,000.00 | £, p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $359,200.00 $359,200.00 $325,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $359,200.00 $325,000.00 ($34,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015206-2011  M&B ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR. 164 9 2011
Address:  Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $246,100.00 $246,100.00 $210,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $23,800.00 $23,800.00 $23,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,900.00 $269,900.00 $234,400.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,900.00 $234,400.00 ($35,500.00)
015206-2011  M&B ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR. 164 46.01 2011
Address: 79 Sidney St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,600.00 $165,600.00 $165,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $100,000.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $305,300.00 $305,300.00 $265,600.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $305,300.00 $265,600.00 ($39,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016512-2011  CAB REALTY INC. V LODI BOR. 69 1.14 2011
Address:  Park Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $326,000.00 $326,000.00 $326,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $158,200.00 $158,200.00 $49,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $484,200.00 $484,200.00 $375,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $484,200.00 $375,000.00 ($109,200.00)
018640-2012  GIAMO, MICHAEL V LODI BOR. 89 17 2012
Address: 11 UNION ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $184,200.00 $184,200.00 $150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $359,200.00 $359,200.00 $325,000.00 | APPlred: Y Yearl: 2013 Yearz: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $359,200.00 $325,000.00 ($34,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018665-2012  M&B ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR. 164 9 2012
Address:  RTE 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,100.00 $246,100.00 $210,600.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $23,800.00 $23,800.00 $23.800.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,900.00 $269,900.00 $234,400.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2013 Yearz: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,900.00 $234,400.00 ($35,500.00)
018665-2012  M&B ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR. 164 46.01 2012
Address: 79 SIDNEY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $165,600.00 $165,600.00 $165,600.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $305,300.00 $305,300.00 $265,600.00 | PPIed: Y Yearl: 2013 Yearz: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $305,300.00 $265,600.00 ($39,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018722-2012  MARCO CANGIALOSI V LODI BOR 97 11.03 2012
Address: 98 St. Joseph Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,700.00 $308,700.00 $308,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $435,300.00 $435,300.00 $391,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $744,000.00 $744,000.00 $700,000.00 | “APPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $744,000.00 $700,000.00 ($44,000.00)
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017310-2009  DEANGELIS, JOSEPH V MAHWAH TWP. 105 87.38 2009
Address: 13 Pierson Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $259,400.00 $259,400.00 $259,400.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $321,000.00 $321,000.00 $268,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $580,400.00 $580,400.00 $528,100.00 | “PPlred: Y vearl: 2010 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $580,400.00 $528,100.00 ($52,300.00)
005693-2011  TD BANK, NA, V MAHWAH TWP. 179 5 2011
Address: 814 Wyckoff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,100.00 $0.00 $352,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,109,600.00 $0.00 $647,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,461,700.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,461,700.00 $1,000,000.00

($461,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009169-2012  INDEPENDENCE BANK C/O TD BANK, NA, V MAHWAH TWP. 179 5 2012
Address: 814 Wyckoff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,100.00 $0.00 $352,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,109,600.00 $0.00 $547,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,461,700.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,461,700.00 $900,000.00 ($561,700.00)
001667-2013  AMB BY PROLOGIS, L.P., OWNER V MAHWAH TWP. 136 7 2013
Address: 200 Corporate Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,275,000.00 $0.00 $3,275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $725,000.00 $0.00 $525,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00 | APPleEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $3,800,000.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001681-2013  AMB BY PROLOGIS, L.P., OWNER V MAHWAH TWP. 136 6 2013
Address: 100 Corporate Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,966,300.00 $0.00 $3,966,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,533,700.00 $0.00 $4,233,700.00 | £ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,500,000.00 $0.00 $8,200,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,500,000.00 $8,200,000.00 ($300,000.00)
002372-2013  AMB BY PROLOGIS, L.P., OWNER, V MAHWAH TWP. 137 2 2013
Address: 320 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,896,100.00 $0.00 $6,896,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,353,900.00 $0.00 $2,103,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,250,000.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$9,250,000.00 $9,000,000.00

($250,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008918-2013 10 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, LLC V MAHWAH TWP. 110.01 8 2013
Address: 10 Industrial Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,666,700.00 $0.00 $2,666,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,533,300.00 $0.00 $5,533,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,200,000.00 $0.00 $8,200,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,200,000.00 $8,200,000.00 $0.00
018520-2013  F & M VENTURES, LLC/HOME DEPOT USA INC. V MAHWAH TWP. 66 4 2013
Address: 479 STATE HWY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $196,000.00 $196,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $636,600.00 $636,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $832,600.00 $832,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $832,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Mahwah Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017492-2011  FACENDOLA, MARIO AND DEBRA V MONTVALE BOR. 1002 6.52 C0052 2011
Address: 152 Green Way 0052
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $466,500.00 $466,500.00 $375,000.00 | £, pore Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $741,500.00 $741,500.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 2 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $741,500.00 $650,000.00 ($91,500.00)
018762-2011  MADHU HARDASMALANI V MONTVALE BOR 2001 5.01 C0026 2011
Address:  16A Forshee Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $466,400.00 $466,400.00 $345,000.00 | £ o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $706,400.00 $706,400.00 $585,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 2 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $706,400.00 $585,000.00 ($121,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018933-2011  JEAN PARK V MONTVALE BOR. 2001 5.01 C0036 2011
Address:  22A Forshee Cr C0036
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $301,500.00 $301,500.00 $245,000.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $541,500.00 $541,500.00 $485,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $541,500.00 $485,000.00 ($56,500.00)
017963-2012  MARIO FACENDOLA AND DEBRA FACENDOLA V MONTVALE BOR. 1002 6.52 C0052 2012
Address: 152 Green Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $466,500.00 $466,500.00 $340,000.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $741,500.00 $741,500.00 $615,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $741,500.00 $615,000.00 ($126,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009666-2013  MONTVALE ASSOC C/O P. KRUVANT/ CVS PHARMACIES, V MONTVALE BOR. 2404 1 2013
Address: 14 S Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,666,200.00 $0.00 $1,666,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,485,200.00 $0.00 $3,485,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,151,400.00 $0.00 $5,151,400.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,151,400.00 $5,151,400.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010574-2008  GLOW PROPERTIES V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 168 10.A 2008
Address:  Porete Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,500.00 $58,500.00 $58,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $38,500.00 $38,500.00 $20.200.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $97,000.00 $97,000.00 $78,700.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $97,000.00 $78,700.00 ($18,300.00)
010574-2008  GLOW PROPERTIES V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 168 9 2008
Address:  75-81 Porete Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $111,000.00 $111,000.00 $111,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $167,000.00 $167,000.00 $125,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $278,000.00 $278,000.00 $236,300.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $278,000.00 $236,300.00 ($41,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000921-2009  AMB PROPERTY, LP, V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 171 1 2009
Address:  Porete Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,656,900.00 $0.00 $1,656,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,886,900.00 $0.00 $6,943,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,543,800.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,543,800.00 $8,600,000.00 ($943,800.00)
001612-2010  AMB PROPERTY, LP, V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 171 1 2010
Address:  Porete Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,656,900.00 $0.00 $1,656,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,886,900.00 $0.00 $6,943,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,543,800.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,543,800.00 $8,600,000.00 ($943,800.00)
Total number of cases for

North Arlington Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018713-2012  MARK C. AND KATHLEEN Q. FABLE, V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 2901.02 3 2012
Address: 14 STEWART COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $901,000.00 $901,000.00 $901,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,152,800.00 $1,152,800.00 $1,049,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,053,800.00 $2,053,800.00 $1,950,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,053,800.00 $1,950,000.00 ($103,800.00)
Total number of cases for Old Tappan Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006520-2008 600 KINDERKAMACK RD., LLC V ORADELL BOR. 807 4 2008
Address: 576 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,500,000.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,500,000.00 $8,500,000.00 $0.00
006828-2009 600 KINDERKAMACK RD., LLC V ORADELL BOR. 807 4 2009
Address: 576 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,690,800.00 $0.00 $4,690,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,093,400.00 $0.00 $12,093,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,784,200.00 $0.00 $16,784,200.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$16,784,200.00

$16,784,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001300-2010  RITE AID V ORADELL BOR. 408 12 2010
Address: 325 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,483,400.00 $0.00 $2,183,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,283,400.00 $0.00 $2,983,400.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,283,400.00 $2,983,400.00 ($300,000.00)
005087-2010 600 KINDERKAMACK RD., LLC V ORADELL BOR. 807 4 2010
Address: 576 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,690,800.00 $0.00 $4,690,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,093,400.00 $0.00 $11,093,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,784,200.00 $0.00 $15,784,200.00 | “PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$16,784,200.00

$15,784,200.00 ($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002454-2011  RITE AID CORPORATION V ORADELL BOR. 408 12 2011
Address: 325 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,483,400.00 $0.00 $2,183,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,283,400.00 $0.00 $2,983,400.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,283,400.00 $2,983,400.00 ($300,000.00)
009728-2011 600 KINDERKAMACK RD., LLC V ORADELL BOR. 807 4 2011
Address: 576 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,690,800.00 $0.00 $4,690,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,093,400.00 $0.00 $11,093,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,784,200.00 $0.00 $15,784,200.00 | “PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$16,784,200.00

$15,784,200.00 ($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003218-2012 600 KINDERKAMACK RD., LLC V ORADELL BOR. 807 4 2012
Address: 576 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,690,800.00 $0.00 $4,690,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,093,400.00 $0.00 $11,093,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,784,200.00 $0.00 $15,784,200.00 | “PPIE yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,784,200.00 $15,784,200.00 ($1,000,000.00)
009194-2012  NAKOPOLOS, GX C/O RITE AID V ORADELL BOR. 408 12 2012
Address: 325 Kinderkamack Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,483,400.00 $0.00 $2,183,400.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,283,400.00 $0.00 $2,083,400.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,283,400.00 $2,983,400.00

($300,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008965-2013 600 KINDERKAMACK RD., LLC V ORADELL BOR. 807 4 2013
Address: 576 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,390,800.00 $0.00 $4,390,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,395,100.00 $0.00 $9,609,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $15,785,900.00 $0.00 $14,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,785,900.00 $14,000,000.00 ($1,785,900.00)
Total number of cases for  Oradell Borough 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016085-2009  THE TRUSTEES OF THE EMIL BUEHLER TRUST, V PARAMUS BOR. 3102 4 2009
Address: 317 & 299 Rt.17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,318,800.00 $27,318,800.00 $25,660,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,181,200.00 $2,181,200.00 $522,700.00 |~ pore Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $29,500,000.00 $29,500,000.00 $26,183,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $29,500,000.00 $26,183,000.00 ($3,317,000.00)
001999-2010  THE TRUSTEES OF THE EMIL BUEHLER TRUST, V PARAMUS BOR. 3102 4 2010
Address: 317 and 299 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,318,800.00 $0.00 $25,590,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,181,200.00 $0.00 $452,700.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $29,500,000.00 $0.00 $26,043,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$29,500,000.00 $26,043,000.00

($3,457,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008614-2010  VALLEY PLAZA REALTY LLC, V PARAMUS BOR. 5006 5.01 2010
Address: 11 Park Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,143,500.00 $0.00 $1,043,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,500.00 $0.00 $56,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($100,000.00)
004253-2011  VALLEY PLAZA REALTY LLC, V PARAMUS BOR. 5006 5.01 2011
Address: 11 Park PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $1,143,500.00 $0.00 $1,043,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,500.00 $0.00 $56,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,100,000.00

($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005356-2011  THE TRUSTEES OF THE EMIL BUEHLER TRUST, V PARAMUS BOR. 3102 4 2011
Address: 317 and 299 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,318,800.00 $0.00 $27,318,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $903,800.00 $0.00 $551,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $28,222,600.00 $0.00 $27,870,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $28,222,600.00 $27,870,000.00 ($352,600.00)
009285-2011  YESHIVAT NOAM ETAL V PARAMUS BOR 1802 3 2011
Address: W 50 Century Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,956,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $843,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003068-2012  BOGOSIAN, PAUL AND ARCHIE V PARAMUS BOR. 6201 6 2012
Address: 22 PARK PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/24/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,207,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,542,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,542,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004756-2012  PARAMUS INVESTORS LLC V PARAMUS BOR. 5103 1 2012
Address: 545 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $17,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $25,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $25,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006372-2012  THE TRUSTEES OF THE EMIL BUEHLER TRUST, V PARAMUS BOR. 3102 4 2012
Address: 317 AND 299 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,318,800.00 $0.00 $27,318,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $903,800.00 $0.00 $903,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $28,222,600.00 $0.00 $28,222,600.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $28,222,600.00 $28,222,600.00 $0.00
001397-2013  PIZZA BY BRUNO V PARAMUS BOR. 6017 17 2013
Address: 669 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,955,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $2,395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,350,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$4,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001582-2013  HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V PARAMUS BOR. 1801 2 2013
Address: W 80 Century Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,307,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $6,292,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001582-2013  HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V PARAMUS BOR. 1801 1 2013
Address: W 100 Century Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,672,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $1,777,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 11




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006444-2012  J & S REALTY, L.L.C. V RAMSEY BOR. 4401 3 2012
Address: 6 Arrow Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,137,500.00 $0.00 $1,137,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,712,500.00 $0.00 $1,612,500.00 | ~noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,850,000.00 $2,750,000.00 ($100,000.00)
017197-2012  BORBONE, EUGENE & HELENE V RAMSEY BOR. 5202 5 2012
Address: 81 MORTON DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $337,000.00 $337,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $373,100.00 $373,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $710,100.00 $710,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $710,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000593-2013 663 E CRESCENT AVE LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 4001 19 2013
Address: 663 E CRESCENT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,830,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,230,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,230,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002252-2013 ] & S REALTY, LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 4401 3 2013
Address: 6 ARROW RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,712,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010839-2010  SIMPSON & HOST TRUST/SUNOCO V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4703 10 2010
Address: 500 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,002,700.00 $0.00 $1,002,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $151,100.00 $0.00 $151,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,153,800.00 $0.00 $1,153,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,153,800.00 $1,153,800.00 $0.00
004052-2011  SIMPSON & HOST TRUST/SUNOCO V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4703 10 2011
Address: 500 Rt 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,002,700.00 $0.00 $1,002,700.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $151,100.00 $0.00 $151,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,153,800.00 $0.00 $1,153,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,153,800.00 $1,153,800.00 $0.00




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007902-2013  SIMPSON & HOST TRUST/ SUNOCO V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 4703 10 2013
Address: 500 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $868,700.00 $0.00 $868,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $131,300.00 $0.00 $131,300.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00
008487-2013  HIGGINS BUICK INC V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3707 2 2013
Address: 60 S Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,573,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $824,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,397,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,397,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008595-2009  EDGEWOOD COUNTRY CLUB V RIVER VALE TP 1201 6 2009
Address: 449 Rivervale Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $21,851,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,383,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $25,235,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $25,235,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007327-2010 EDGEWOOD COUNTRY CLUB V RIVER VALE TP 1201 6 2010
Address: 449 Rivervale Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $21,851,765.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,383,635.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $25,235,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$25,235,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009491-2011  EDGEWOOD COUNTRY CLUB V RIVER VALE TP 1201 6 2011
Address: 449 Rivervale Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,851,765.00 $0.00 $20,851,765.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,383,635.00 $0.00 $3,383,635.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $25,235,400.00 $0.00 $24,235,400.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $25,235,400.00 $24,235,400.00 ($1,000,000.00)
004213-2012  EDGEWOOD COUNTRY CLUB V RIVER VALE TWP. 1201 6 2012
Address: 449 Rivervale Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $21,851,765.00 $0.00 $20,351,765.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,383,635.00 $0.00 $3,383,635.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $25,235,400.00 $0.00 $23,735,400.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$25,235,400.00 $23,735,400.00

($1,500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000613-2013  EDGEWOOD COUNTRY CLUB V RIVERVALE TP 1201 6 2013
Address: 449 RIVER VALE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,851,765.00 $0.00 $19,851,765.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,383,635.00 $0.00 $3,383,635.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $25,235,400.00 $0.00 $23,235,400.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $25,235,400.00 $23,235,400.00 ($2,000,000.00)
Total number of cases for  River Vale Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019624-2012  BARTOLOMEO, WILLIAM AND MARIE V RUTHERFORD BOR. 9 6.01 2012
Address: 555 Riverside Ave, Unit 9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $143,500.00 $143,500.00 $120,200.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $308,500.00 $308,500.00 $285,200.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $308,500.00 $285,200.00 ($23,300.00)
018664-2013  VUJIC, MILAN & NADA, V RUTHERFORD BOR. 27.01 11 2013
Address: 33 W Pierrepont Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,000.00 $246,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $129,100.00 $129,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,100.00 $375,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014 3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018886-2013  LYSOMIRSKI, GREGORY & ELIZABETH V RUTHERFORD BOR 24 2 2013
Address: 238 UNION AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $263,300.00 $263,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $281,700.00 $281,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $545,000.00 $545,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $545,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018888-2013  TIDONA, FRANCIS P. & JOAN V RUTHERFORD BOR 114 56 2013
Address: 85 WILSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,800.00 $276,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $134,700.00 $134,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $411,500.00 $411,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $411,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018891-2013  TUCCINO, PETER&ZIC-TUCCINO, MICHELE V RUTHERFORD BOR 189.01 18 2013
Address: 200 VANDERBURGH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,500.00 $256,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $428,700.00 $428,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $685,200.00 $685,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $685,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
018893-2013  SOUTHERN, BRUCE & SUSAN V RUTHERFORD BOR 34 5.01 2013
Address: 150 DONALDSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $201,000.00 $201,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $501,000.00 $501,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $501,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Rutherford Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004568-2011  CLOVERDALE ASSOCIATES V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 1402 49 2011
Address: 420 N Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,055,000.00 $0.00 $2,055,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,166,800.00 $0.00 $10,166,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,221,800.00 $0.00 $12,221,800.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,221,800.00 $12,221,800.00 $0.00
004915-2012  CLOVERDALE ASSOCIATES V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 1402 49 2012
Address: 420 North Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,055,000.00 $0.00 $2,055,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,166,800.00 $0.00 $10,166,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,221,800.00 $0.00 $12,221,800.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$12,221,800.00 $12,221,800.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005515-2013  CLOVERDALE ASSOCIATES V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 1402 49 2013
Address: 420 North Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,960,000.00 $0.00 $3,960,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,738,400.00 $0.00 $8,738,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,698,400.00 $0.00 $12,698,400.00 | “PPE vear1: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,698,400.00 $12,698,400.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005298-2009  MICHAEL ACCIARDI V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1807 4 2009
Address: 27 Burning Hollow Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,024,800.00 $0.00 $1,024,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,996,200.00 $0.00 $1,896,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,021,000.00 $0.00 $2,921,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,021,000.00 $2,921,000.00 ($100,000.00)
004525-2010  MICHAEL ACCIARDI V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1807 4 2010
Address: 27 Burning Hollow Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,024,800.00 $0.00 $1,024,800.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,037,700.00 $0.00 $1,937,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,062,500.00 $0.00 $2,962,500.00 | APPed: Y Yearl: 2011 Year2: 2012
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,062,500.00 $2,962,500.00

($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018053-2012  SONG, BYUNG & JUNG V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1301 25 2012
Address: 49 West Wildwood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $657,400.00 $657,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $267,600.00 $267,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $925,000.00 $925,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017933-2013  SONG, BYUNG & JUNG V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1301 25 2013
Address: 49 West Wildwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $657,400.00 $657,400.00 $657,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $267,600.00 $267,600.00 $197,600.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $925,000.00 $925,000.00 $855,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $925,000.00 $855,000.00 ($70,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Saddle River Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009151-2012  JAY AND RHONDA KLAPPER V TEANECK TWP. 1812 5 2012
Address: 440 Rutland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $425,200.00 $0.00 $425,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,009,000.00 $0.00 $799,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,434,200.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,434,200.00 $1,225,000.00 ($209,200.00)
009160-2012  LAWRENCE AND AMY PRUZANSKY V TEANECK TWP. 1813 5 2012
Address: 544 Rutland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $396,400.00 $0.00 $396,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $688,600.00 $0.00 $578,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,085,000.00 $975,000.00 ($110,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019643-2012  LITUSHA BURNS V TEANECK TWP. 4906 20 11A 2012
Address: 1266 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/4/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $139,000.00 $139,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $139,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007919-2013  JAY AND RHONDA KLAPPER V TEANECK TWP. 1812 5 2013
Address: 440 Rutland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $425,200.00 $0.00 $425,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,009,000.00 $0.00 $799,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,434,200.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | APPEd: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,434,200.00

$1,225,000.00 ($209,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008004-2013  LAWRENCE AND AMY PRUZANSKY V TEANECK TWP. 1813 5 2013
Address: 544 Rutland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $396,400.00 $0.00 $396,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $688,600.00 $0.00 $578,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,085,000.00 $975,000.00 ($110,000.00)
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018150-2012  JACK W. CALOZ V TENAFLY BOR. 802 2 2012
Address: 82 WESTERVELT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $329,400.00 $329,400.00 $329,400.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $354,100.00 $354,100.00 $324,100.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $683,500.00 $683,500.00 $653,500.00 | 0Pl Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ2: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $683,500.00 $653,500.00 ($30,000.00)
018171-2012  DEANGELIS (ETAL); ALEXIS FINE V TENAFLY BOR. 1501 3 2012
Address: 112 HUDSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $351,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $134,500.00 $131,500.00 $59,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $485,500.00 $482,500.00 $410,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $482,500.00 $410,000.00 ($72,500.00)
Total number of cases for Tenafly Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008142-2012  RREEF AMERICA REIT Il CORP. V TETERBORO BOR 303 5 2012
Address:  Rt. 46 Teterboro
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $6,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $43,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $49,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $49,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Teterboro Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018364-2012  ROBERT KLAPISCH V WESTWOOD BOR. 1109 2 2012
Address: 166 FOURTH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $277,900.00 $277,900.00 $277,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $193,300.00 $193,300.00 $172,100.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $471,200.00 $471,200.00 $450,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $471,200.00 $450,000.00 ($21,200.00)
Total number of cases for Westwood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016720-2011  MAROLDA, STEPHEN & JENNIFER V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1207 1 2011
Address: 2 Hunter Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $286,600.00 $286,600.00 $286,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,432,900.00 $1,432,900.00 $1,083,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,719,500.00 $1,719,500.00 $1,370,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,719,500.00 $1,370,000.00 ($349,500.00)
Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017703-2011  PEARSON, SCOTT C. & JENENNE V WYCKOFF TWP. 310 11 2011
Address: 485 Weymouth Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $571,500.00 $571,500.00 $571,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $391,300.00 $391,300.00 $328,500.00 |~ o0 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $962,800.00 $962,800.00 $900,000.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $962,800.00 $900,000.00 ($62,800.00)
019270-2012  PEARSON, SCOTT C. & JENENNE V WYCKOFF TWP. 310 11 2012
Address: 485 WEYMOUTH DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $571,500.00 $571,500.00 $571,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $391,300.00 $391,300.00 $328,500.00 | o0 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $962,800.00 $962,800.00 $900,000.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $962,800.00 $900,000.00 ($62,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017839-2013  VIERLING CARL & CAROLINE V WYCKOFF TWP. 379 1 2012
Address: 546 Richard Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $536,400.00 $536,400.00 $536,400.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $410,000.00 $298,600.00 $298,600.00 | - o0e Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $946,400.00 $835,000.00 $835,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2013 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $835,000.00 $835,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006093-2012  BANK OF AMERICA C/O PARADIGM TAX GROUP V BURLINGTON TWP. 146 3 2012
Address: 1419 N ROUTE 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Burlington Township 1




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Burlington Municipality: Cinnaminson Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003125-2013  ROBERT AGRAN, LLC C/O STONE PTNSHP V CINNAMINSON TWP. 803 17 2013
Address: 2100 Garry Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $403,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,891,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,295,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,295,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004295-2013  BRADEEN, LYNN E. V CINNAMINSON TWP. 802 3 2013
Address: 2303 Gary Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $353,700.00 $0.00 $353,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,643,400.00 $0.00 $1,643,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,997,100.00 $0.00 $1,097,100.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,997,100.00 $1,997,100.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Cinnaminson Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Medford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015584-2013  GODMAN, ESTATE OF SARA V MEDFORD TWP. 3602 3 2013
Address: 115 East Lake Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,000.00 $168,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $51,900.00 $51,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $219,900.00 $219,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $219,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Medford Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003204-2009  CVS PHARMACIES V MOORESTOWN TWP. 2406 16 2009
Address: 219 W Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $525,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,670,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $2,196,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,196,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003772-2010  CVS PHARMACIES V MOORESTOWN TWP. 2406 16 2010
Address: 219 W Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $525,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,670,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,196,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,196,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002623-2011  CVS PHARMACIES V MOORESTOWN TWP. 2406 16 2011
Address: 219 W.Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $525,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,670,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $2,196,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,196,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001971-2012  CVS PHARMACY C/O WEC99J-48 LLC V MOORESTOWN TWP. 2406 16 2012
Address: 219 W MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $525,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,670,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,196,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,196,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004895-2012 1601 SCHLUMBERGER, LLC V MOORESTOWN TWP. 200 5 2012
Address: 1601 Schlumberger Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $902,300.00 $0.00 $902,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,666,600.00 $0.00 $2,297,700.00 | rpnoze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,568,900.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 | APPIeEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,568,900.00 $3,200,000.00 ($368,900.00)
005543-2012 1249 GLEN AVENUE ASSOCIATES, LLC V MOORESTOWN TWP. 800 7 2012
Address: 1249 GLEN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $725,000.00 $0.00 $580,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $987,800.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,712,800.00 $0.00 $1,280,000.00 | APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,712,800.00

$1,280,000.00 ($432,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005545-2012  COMEGNO PROPERTY GROUP, LLC V MOORESTOWN TWP. 3401 5 2012
Address: 521 PLEASANT VALLEY AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $605,000.00 $0.00 $605,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,082,500.00 $0.00 $746,500.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,687,500.00 $0.00 $1,351,500.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,687,500.00 $1,351,500.00 ($336,000.00)
006375-2013  COMEGNO PROPERTY GROUP, LLC V MOORESTOWN TWP. 3401 5 2013
Address: 521 PLEASANT VALLEY AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $484,000.00 $0.00 $484,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $867,500.00 $0.00 $516,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,351,500.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | PPed: Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,351,500.00 $1,000,000.00

($351,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008578-2013  CVS PAHRMACY C/O WEC99J-48 LLC V MOORESTOWN TWP. 2406 16 2013
Address: 219 W Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,500.00 $0.00 $200,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,912,500.00 $0.00 $1,599,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,113,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,113,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($313,000.00)
Total number of cases for Moorestown Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000853-2012  ISTAR BISHOPS GATE V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 510.02 1 2012
Address: 1 MORTGAGE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,115,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $25,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $1,047,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $29,436,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $29,436,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003526-2012  NFL PRODUCTIONS, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 510.02 1.01 2012
Address: 1 NFL PLAZA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $3,230,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,153,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $469,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,914,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$20,914,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008482-2013  ISTAR BISHOPS GATE V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 510.02 1 2013
Address: 1 Mortgage Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,115,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $25,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $1,047,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $29,436,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $29,436,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
016360-2013  EVERGREEN PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1307 1 2013
Address: 3737 Church Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $225,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $350,000.00 $225,000.00 ($125,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016360-2013  EVERGREEN PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1307 1 2013
Address: 3737 Church Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $25,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $225,000.00 | “PPied: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $350,000.00 $225,000.00 ($125,000.00)
Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002467-2010  PROLOGIS-MACQUARIE V WESTAMPTON TWP. 202 4 2010
Address: 35 E Park Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $978,300.00 $0.00 $978,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,051,500.00 $0.00 $9,051,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $10,029,800.00 $0.00 $10,029,800.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,029,800.00 $10,029,800.00 $0.00
003547-2011  DEERWOOD COUNTRY CLUB, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP. 1001 27 2011
Address:  Woodlane Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,427,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,011,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,438,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,438,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003547-2011  DEERWOOD COUNTRY CLUB, LP V WESTAMPTON TWP. 1001 31 2011
Address:  Kings Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,285,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,722,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,008,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,008,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005756-2011  PROLOGIS MACQUARIE V WESTAMPTON TWP. 202 4 2011
Address: 35 East Park Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,975,500.00 $0.00 $2,975,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,829,900.00 $0.00 $14,829,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,805,400.00 $0.00 $17,805,400.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$17,805,400.00 $17,805,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001238-2012  PROLOGIS BY PROLOGIS NA2 TEXAS LLC, OWNER V WESTAMPTON TWP. 202 4 2012
Address: 35 EAST PARK DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,975,500.00 $0.00 $2,975,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,829,900.00 $0.00 $11,538,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,805,400.00 $0.00 $14,513,900.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,805,400.00 $14,513,900.00 ($3,291,500.00)
006672-2012  DEERWOOD COUNTRY CLUB, LP, V WESTAMPTON TWP. 1001 31 2012
Address:  Kings Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,285,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,722,200.00 $0.00 $849,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,008,100.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,008,100.00 $2,000,000.00

($2,008,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006672-2012  DEERWOOD COUNTRY CLUB, LP, V WESTAMPTON TWP. 1001 27 2012
Address:  Woodlane Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,427,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,011,300.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $2,438,300.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,438,300.00 $2,000,000.00 ($438,300.00)
001279-2013  DEERWOOD COUNTRY CLUB, LP, V WESTAMPTON TWP. 1001 31 2013
Address:  Kings Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $2,285,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,722,200.00 $0.00 $849,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,008,100.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$4,008,100.00 $2,000,000.00

($2,008,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001279-2013  DEERWOOD COUNTRY CLUB, LP, V WESTAMPTON TWP. 1001 27 2013
Address:  Woodlane Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,427,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,011,300.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $2,438,300.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,438,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($938,300.00)
003184-2013  WESTAMPTON ASSOCIATES, LLC V WESTAMPTON TWP. 1403 5 2013
Address: 897 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $945,000.00 $0.00 $945,000.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,143,400.00 $0.00 $755,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,088,400.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,088,400.00

$1,700,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004659-2013  PROLOGIS BY PROLOGIS NA2 TEXES, LLC. OWNER V WESTAMPTON TWP. 202 4 2013
Address: 35 EAST PARK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,975,500.00 $0.00 $2,975,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,829,900.00 $0.00 $11,538,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,805,400.00 $0.00 $14,513,900.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,805,400.00 $14,513,900.00 ($3,291,500.00)
Total number of cases for Westampton Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002669-2013 950 NKH, LLC V CHERRY HILL TWP. 340.30 13 2013
Address: 950 Kings Highway North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $752,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,730,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,482,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,482,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004484-2013  HCR MANORCARE PROP., LLC V CHERRY HILL TWP. 341.17 2 2013
Address: 1402 Route 70 East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,639,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,375,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,375,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005997-2013  HCP INC BY TT EMERITUS V CHERRY HILL TWP. 471.01 1 2013
Address: 1979 Rt 70 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,859,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $9,875,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,735,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,735,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008927-2013  COMMERCE BANK NA/TD BANK, NA, V CHERRY HILL TWP. 468.03 6 2013
Address: 2059 Springdale Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,934,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,670,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,670,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009468-2013  COLE CV CH HILL NJ LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V TWP. OF CHERRY HILL 342.24 1 2013
Address: 1 ROUTE 70 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,192,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,288,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,480,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,480,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009769-2013  SANDLEMAN, SUSAN/KIN PROPERTIES, V CHERRY HILL TWP. 207.01 2 2013
Address: 216 Haddonfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $441,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $879,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,320,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,320,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009956-2013  CHERRY HILL INN REDEVELOP PTNRS ETC V CHERRY HILL TWP. 285.25 1 2013
Address: 2121 Route 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010974-2013  EMMANUEL & VERNE ENDERLEIN V CHERRY HILL TWP. 526.04 11 2013
Address: 1144 Barbara Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $193,000.00 $193,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $97,800.00 $97,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $290,800.00 $290,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $290,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011537-2013  THOMAS & VIVIAN GANO V CHERRY HILL TWP. 528.48 4 2013
Address: 406 Barby Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,500.00 $75,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,900.00 $175,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $251,400.00 $251,400.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $251,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Cherry Hill Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008776-2012  CHESTNUT ARMS REALTY LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 137 2 2012
Address: 116 Blackwood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $848,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,978,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,826,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,826,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008038-2013  CHESTNUT ARMS REALTY LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 137 2 2013
Address: 116 BLACKWOOD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $848,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,978,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,826,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,826,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Clementon Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Camden Municipality: Haddon Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010855-2010 COMMONWEALTH MEDIA REAL ESTATE COMPANY V HADDON TWP. 21.14 5.01 2010
Address: 216 Haddon Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $268,400.00 $0.00 $590,000.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,311,000.00 $0.00 $6,760,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $4,579,400.00 $0.00 $7,350,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,579,400.00 $7,350,000.00 $0.00
009038-2011  COMMONWEALTH MEDIA REAL ESTATE COMPANY V HADDON TWP. 21.14 5.01 2011
Address: 216 Haddon Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $455,900.00 $0.00 $590,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,323,400.00 $0.00 $6,760,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,779,300.00 $0.00 $7,350,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$7,779,300.00 $7,350,000.00

($429,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Camden Municipality: Haddon Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008013-2012 COMMONWEALTH MEDIA REAL ESTATE COMPANY V HADDON TWP. 21.14 5.01 2012
Address: 216 Haddon Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $455,900.00 $0.00 $792,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,323,400.00 $0.00 $6,707,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,779,300.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,779,300.00 $7,500,000.00 ($279,300.00)
004422-2013  COMMONWEALTH MEDIA REAL ESTATE COMPANY V HADDON TWP. 21.14 5.01 2013
Address: 216 Haddon Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $792,700.00 $0.00 $792,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $7,189,300.00 $0.00 $6,707,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,982,000.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | APPed: Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,982,000.00 $7,500,000.00 ($482,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Haddon Township 4




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Camden Municipality: Lindenwold Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004315-2012  TRENT COURT V LINDENWOLD BOR. 243 1.02 2012
Address: 101 Gibbsboro Road East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,504,000.00 $0.00 $1,504,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,646,000.00 $0.00 $5,646,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,150,000.00 $0.00 $7,150,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,150,000.00 $7,150,000.00 $0.00
004128-2013  TRENT COURT V LINDENWOLD BOR. 243 1.02 2013
Address: 101 Gibbsboro Road East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,100,000.00 $0.00 $11,100,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,800,000.00 $0.00 $12,800,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,800,000.00 $12,800,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Lindenwold Borough 2




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Camden Municipality: Magnolia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012644-2013  AUTOZONE NORTHEAST INC V MAGNOLIA BOR. 3.03 16 2013
Address: 230 S WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $242,000.00 $242,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $483,000.00 $483,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $725,000.00 $725,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Magnolia Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Camden Municipality: Merchantville Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010583-2013  JAMES D. BRADY V MERCHANTVILLE BOR. 54 33 2013
Address: 11 West Walnut Avenue.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,500.00 $61,500.00 $61,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $159,000.00 $159,000.00 $159,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $220,500.00 $220,500.00 $220,500.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $220,500.00 $220,500.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Merchantville Borough 1




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014
County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004606-2013  SACKMAN, CARTER F & SANDRA L, V AVALON BOR. 12.01 17.01 2013
Address: 95 E 13th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,189,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,539,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,539,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Avalon Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2014 {to 2/28/2014

3/10/2014

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003761-2013  SUN NATIONAL BANK V CAPE MAY CITY 1090 35.01 2013
Address: 941 Columbi Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgme